

## **Declaration of CE/EU conformity**

We, the company NACON, located at 396-466 rue de la Voyette - CRT2, 59273 Fretin, France, declare that the referenced product RIG700HD / EAN 3665962005103 conforms to the following standardised directives and norms of the European Union:

- Directive 2014/30/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility (EMC): EN 55032 : 2015 + A11 : 2020, EN 55035 : 2017, EN 61000-4-2 : 2009, EN 61000-4-3 : 2006 + A1 + A2
- DIRECTIVE 2014/35/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits (LVD): EN 62368-1 :2014, EN 62368-1 :2014+A11 :2017
- DIRECTIVE 2014/53/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of radio equipment and repealing Directive 1999/5/EC (RED): EN50360 :2017, EN50566 :2017, ETSI EN 300440: V2.2.1 (2018/07)
- DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (RoHS):
  IEC 62321-3-1 · 2013 IEC 62321-5 · 2013 IEC 62321-7-2 · 2017 IEC 62321-7-1 · 2015

IEC 62321-3-1 : 2013, IEC 62321-5 : 2013, IEC 62321-7-2 : 2017, IEC 62321-7-1 : 2015, IEC 62321-6 : 2015, IEC 62321-8 : 2017

 REGULATION (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 December 2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH), establishing a European Chemicals Agency, amending Directive 1999/45/EC and repealing Council Regulation (EEC) No 793/93 and Commission Regulation (EC) No 1488/94 as well as Council Directive 76/769/EEC and Commission Directives 91/155/EEC, 93/67/EEC, 93/105/EC and 2000/21/EC



Lesquin, 08/11/2022

Name: Yannick Allaert In the capacity of: Accessory department director



